OVERVIEW
INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 120/347 OUTPUT POWER (W) 36 - 320
OUTPUT VOLTAGE (VDC) 6, 12, 24
CIRCUITRY
	• 120/347 VAC 60 Hz Input,
field selectable
	• �High efficiency, rapid
recovery, precision control

EBTB  •  Rev. 2025-8-21
EBTB
ORDERING GUIDE
EBTB
SERIES VOLTS
(V) WATTS HEAD/LAMP LAMP TYPE COLOR OPTIONS
EBTB 06 -
12 -
24 -
6
12
24
SEE MODEL
RATING
BELOW
0 -
1SM -
2SM -
1MD -
2MD -
1MB -
2MB -
NO HEADS
ONE PAR18
TWO PAR18
ONE MR16
TWO MR16
ONE MR16
TWO MR16
SEE LAMP
LIST
BELOW
WHT -
BLK -
WHITE (STANDARD)
BLACK
ATD, AUD, AUE1, FS6, RMT, LPD,
RDS, TDL,
BT (BLUETOOTH WAVE
OPTION)
1 Only available with ATD and BT.
 Note: ATD and BT option available on 6V 36W, 50W models and 12V 36W, 50W, 72W, 100W.
 Please consult with your factory representative regarding specific voltage and wattage options.
LAMP SELECTION
6 VOLTS 12 VOLTS 24 VOLTS
PAR18 • SMALL HEAD OR LED LAMP
LED 3WLJ, 4WLJ, 5WLJ 3WLJ, 4WLJ, 5WLJ, 6WLA, 7WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
TUNGSTEN 09WT 09WT 09WT
MR16 • SMALL HEAD C/W MR16 OR LED LAMP
LED 4WLR, 5WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA 4WLR, 5WLA, 6WLA, 7WLA
Note: �Due to cabinet/space limitations, not all options are available for all models in any given combination. Please consult with your factory
representative regarding specific options and exact cabinet dimension information.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING OPTIONS
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
ATD AUTOMATIC TEST SELF-DIAGNOSTIC		  RMT INFRARED REMOTE TEST
AUD AUDIBLE ALARM LPD LAMP DISCONNECT (INTERNAL)
AUE AUDIBLE EMERGENCY RDS RADIO FREQUENCY SUPPRESSION
FS6 6 CIRCUIT FUSED INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION TDL TIME DELAY
MODEL RATINGS
MODEL VOLTS
(V)
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)
30 MIN. 60 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN.
EBTB06036
6
36 18 12 9
EBTB06050 50 25 16 12
EBTB06072 72 36 24 18
EBTB06100 100 50 33 25
EBTB06160 160 80 53 40
EBTB06180 180 90 60 45
EBTB12036
12
36 18 12 9
EBTB12050 50 25 16 12
EBTB12072 72 36 24 18
EBTB12100 100 50 33 25
EBTB12160 160 80 53 40
EBTB12200 200 100 66 50
EBTB12250 250 125 83 62
EBTB24144
24
144 72 48 36
EBTB24200 200 100 66 50
EBTB24320 320 160 106 80
Note:   ATD and BT option available on 6V 36W, 50W models and
      12V 36W, 50W, 72W, 100W. Please consult with your
      factory representative regarding specific voltage and
             wattage options.